NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY SIKKIM FOR ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-24 BATCH

Institute fees structure for B. Tech. Program									
Institute Fee (Per Semester)		1st SEM	2nd SEM	3rd SEM	4th SEM	5th SEM	6th SEM	7th SEM	8th SEM
Tuition fee (Full Fee Payers)		62,500.00	62,500.00	62,500.00	62,500.00	62,500.00	62,500.00	62,500.00	62,500.00
Tuition fee (for 2/3rd Remission Category)		20,834.00	20,834.00	20,834.00	20,834.00	20,834.00	20,834.00	20,834.00	20,834.00
Tuition fee (Full Waiver for SC/ST/Pwd & Annual Income less than 1.00 Lakh)		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Examination Fee		829.00	829.00	829.00	829.00	829.00	829.00	829.00	829.00
Semester Registration Fee		284.00	284.00	284.00	284.00	284.00	284.00	284.00	284.00
Library Fee		882.00	882.00	882.00	882.00	882.00	882.00	882.00	882.00
Laboratory Fee		1102.00	1102.00	1102.00	1102.00	1102.00	1102.00	1102.00	1102.00
Internet Fee		557.00	557.00	557.00	557.00	557.00	557.00	557.00	557.00
Student Activities (Sports & Games, and Extracurricular activities)		945.00	945.00	945.00	945.00	945.00	945.00	945.00	945.00
Medical OPD Facility		336.00	336.00	336.00	336.00	336.00	336.00	336.00	336.00
Insurance charges		556.00	556.00	556.00	556.00	556.00	556.00	556.00	556.00
Institute Development Fee		1659.00	1659.00	1659.00	1659.00	1659.00	1659.00	1659.00	1659.00
Training and Placement Fee		557.00	557.00	557.00	557.00	557.00	557.00	557.00	557.00
Departmental Society Membership Fee		168.00	168.00	168.00	168.00	168.00	168.00	168.00	168.00
Grade Card Fee		168.00	168.00	168.00	168.00	168.00	168.00	168.00	168.00
Sub Total (Full Fee Payers)		70,543.00	70,543.00	70,543.00	70,543.00	70,543.00	70,543.00	70,543.00	70,543.00
Sub Total (2/3rd Remission)	A	28,877.00	28,877.00	28,877.00	28,877.00	28,877.00	28,877.00	28,877.00	28,877.00
Sub Total (Full Fee Waivers)		8,043.00	8,043.00	8,043.00	8,043.00	8,043.00	8,043.00	8,043.00	8,043.00
NOTE #									

NOTE: Tuition fee is fully exempted for ST/SC & PH students, full remission of the tuition fee for most economically backward students (whose family income is less than Rs.1.00 lakh per annum) and remission of 2/3rd of the tuition fee for other economically backward students (whose family income isn between Rs.1.00 to 5.00 lakh per annum) as per MHRD order no :33-4/2014-TS.III, Dated: 24.06.2016

One Time Charges (At the Time of Admission)	In Rs.		
Admission Fee	557.00		
I Card Fee	220.00		
Student Welfare Fund	283.00		
Alumni Fee	1,102.00		
Convocation Fee	1,102.00		
Institute Caution Deposit (Refundable)	7,500.00		
Sub Total - B	10,764.00		

Total Institute Fee (A+B)	In Rs.		
Sub Total (Full Fee Payers)	81,307.00		
Sub Total (2/3rd remission)	39,641.00		
Sub Total (Full Fee Waivers)	18,807.00		

Hostel fee per semester (Not applicable for Day scholars)

Fee category	1st SEM	2nd SEM	3rd SEM	4th SEM	5th SEM	6th SEM	7th SEM	8th SEM
Mess Caution Deposit (one time refundable								
on condition)	5000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Hostel Caution Deposit (one time								
refundable)	3000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
refundable)	500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Hostel fee (Hostel Rent, Electricity charges								
and cleaning)	7500.00	7500.00	7500.00	7500.00	7500.00	7500.00	7500.00	7500.00
Mess Maintenance charge	750.00	750.00	750.00	750.00	750.00	750.00	750.00	750.00
Sub Total - C	16750.00	8250.00	8250.00	8250.00	8250.00	8250.00	8250.00	8250.00

Extra fee: 1. Mess food charges (Amount seperately notified)
2. Bus facility is optional and user charges is Rs. 1660/- per semester

Sd/-

Assistant Registrar (Academic)